NISSAN MOTOR CORPORATION

@ @

Z\

Biographies

Makoto Uchida

Date of birth: July, 1966

Education

Mar

1991

Career Profile

May

Apr

Apr

Nov
Apr
Sep
Apr
Oct
Apr

2019

2019

2018

2016
2014
2012
2006
2003
1991

Graduated from the faculty theology, Doshisha University

Senior Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Chairman of Management Committee for China (MC China),
President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.

Senior Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Management Committee for China (MC China),

President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.

Senior Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.

Corporate Vice President, Alliance Purchasing, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.
Program Director, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Renault Samsung Motors

Manager, RNPO, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Joined Nissho Iwai Corporation



NISSAN MOTOR CORPORATION

&5 O @

Ashwani Gupta

Career Profile

2019 Representative Executive Officer, COO, Mitsubishi Motor Corporation
2019 COOQO, Mitsubishi Motor Corporation

2017 ASVP, Alliance LCV Business

2014 VP, Global Head of LCV business unit

2011 PD, Datsun, NML

2008 DGM, Global Purchasing Strategy, Renault

2006 GM, Purchasing, Renault India

1996 Commodity buyer to Head of New Model Development, Honda Cars India

/ Honda Motor Japan
1992 Engineering and Purchasing in the private sector



NISSAN MOTOR CORPORATION

D @

2\

Jun Seki

Date of birth: May, 1961

Education

Mar

1984

Career Profile

May
Apr

Jan

Apr
Apr

Apr
Apr
Apr
Aug
Jul

Apr

2019
2018

2014

2013
2012

2009
2007
2006
2001
1999
1986

National Defense Academy of Japan School of Systems Engineering,
Department of Mechanical Engineering

Senior Vice President, Performance recovery, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.
Senior Vice President, Production Engineering, Alliance Senior Vice
President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Senior Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

Chairman of Management Committee for China (MC China)
President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.

Vice President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.

Corporate Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.

MC-ASIA Support,Japan/Asia Business Management Office, Domestic
Network Management Dept., Global Asset Management Dept.,
Administration Dept. for Affiliated Companies, Marine Administration
Office

Program Director, Program Directors Office

Senior Manager, Manufacturing Strategy Planning Department
Senior Manager, Powertrain Production Engineering Department
Transferred to Nissan North America Inc., Manager

Manager, Powertrain Production Engineering Department

Joined Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.



