NISSAN MOTOR CORPORATION



Biographies

Makoto Uchida



Date of birth: July, 1966

Education					
Mar	1991	Graduated from the faculty theology, Doshisha University			
Career Profile					
May	2019	Senior Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.			
		Chairman of Management Committee for China (MC China),			
		President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.			
Apr	2019	Senior Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.			
		Management Committee for China (MC China),			
		President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.			
Apr	2018	Senior Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.			
		President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.			
Nov	2016	Corporate Vice President, Alliance Purchasing, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.			
Apr	2014	Program Director, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.			
Sep	2012	Renault Samsung Motors			
Apr	2006	Manager, RNPO, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.			
Oct	2003	Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.			
Apr	1991	Joined Nissho Iwai Corporation			



Ashwani Gupta



Career Profile

2019	Representative Executive Officer, COO, Mitsubishi Motor Corporation
2019	COO, Mitsubishi Motor Corporation
2017	ASVP, Alliance LCV Business
2014	VP, Global Head of LCV business unit
2011	PD, Datsun, NML
2008	DGM, Global Purchasing Strategy, Renault
2006	GM, Purchasing, Renault India
1996	Commodity buyer to Head of New Model Development, Honda Cars India
	/ Honda Motor Japan
1992	Engineering and Purchasing in the private sector

NISSAN MOTOR CORPORATION



Jun Seki



Date of birth: May, 1961

Education

Mar	1984	National Defense Academy of Japan School of Systems Engineering,
		Department of Mechanical Engineering

Career Profile

curc		
Мау	2019	Senior Vice President, Performance recovery, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.
Apr	2018	Senior Vice President, Production Engineering, Alliance Senior Vice
		President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.
Jan	2014	Senior Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.
		Chairman of Management Committee for China (MC China)
		President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.
Apr	2013	Vice President, Dongfeng Motor Co, Ltd.
Apr	2012	Corporate Vice President, Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.
		MC-ASIA Support, Japan/Asia Business Management Office, Domestic
		Network Management Dept., Global Asset Management Dept.,
		Administration Dept. for Affiliated Companies, Marine Administration
		Office
Apr	2009	Program Director, Program Directors Office
Apr	2007	Senior Manager, Manufacturing Strategy Planning Department
Apr	2006	Senior Manager, Powertrain Production Engineering Department
Aug	2001	Transferred to Nissan North America Inc., Manager
Jul	1999	Manager, Powertrain Production Engineering Department
Apr	1986	Joined Nissan Motor Co., Ltd.